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Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc.
Form POSASR
March 02, 2009

As filed with the Securities Exchange Commission on March 2, 2009
Registration Statement No. 333-148417

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

Post-Effective Amendment No.1 to
FORM S-3
REGISTRATION STATEMENT
UNDER
THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

EAGLE BULK SHIPPING INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Republic of the Marshall Islands 98-0453513
(State or other jurisdiction of (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
incorporation or organization)

Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. Alan S. Ginsberg
477 Madison Avenue Chief Financial Officer
New York, New York 10022 Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc.
(212) 785-2500 477 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022
(212) 785-2500
(Address and telephone (Name, address and telephone
number of Registrant’s number of agent for service)
principal executive offices)

Copies to:
Gary J. Wolfe, Esq.
Seward & Kissel LLP
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, New York 10004
(212) 574-1200

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale to the public: As soon as practicable after the effective date of
this Registration Statement.
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If the only securities being registered on this Form are being offered pursuant to dividend or interest reinvestment
plans, please check the following box. o

If any of the securities being registered on this Form are being offered on a delayed or continuous basis pursuant to
Rule 415 under the Securities Act of 1933, other than securities offered only in connection with dividend or interest
reinvestment plans, check the following box. x

If this Form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act,
please check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective
registration statement for the same offering. o

If this Form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(c) under the Securities Act, check the following
box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same
offering. o

If this Form is a registration statement pursuant to General Instruction I.D. or a post-effective amendment thereto that
shall become effective upon filing with the Commission pursuant to Rule 462(e) under the Securities Act, check the
following box. x

If this Form is a post-effective amendment to a registration statement filed pursuant to General Instruction 1.D. filed to
register additional securities or additional classes of securities pursuant to Rule 413(b) under the Securities Act, check
the following box. o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,
or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting
company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer x Accelerated filer 0
Non-accelerated filer o Smaller reporting company o
(Do not check if a smaller reporting company)




Edgar Filing: Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. - Form POSASR

CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

Proposed
Maximum
Proposed Maximum Aggregate Amount of
Title of Each Class of Amount to be  Aggregate Price Per Offering Registration
Securities to be Registered Registered (1)(5) Unit (3) Price (3) Fee

Common Shares, including Preferred
Stock

Purchase Rights, par value $0.01 per
share (2)(4)

Preferred Shares, par value $0.01 per
share (4)

Debt Securities (4)(5)
Guarantees (6)
Warrants (7)

Purchase Contracts (8)

Units (9)

Total $500,000,000 $27,900(10)

(1)  Such amount in U.S. dollars or the equivalent thereof in foreign currencies as shall result in an aggregate initial
public offering price for all securities not to exceed $500,000,000.

(2) Preferred stock purchase rights that initially trade together with the common shares. The value attributable to the
preferred stock purchase rights, if any, will be reflected in the market price of the common shares.

(3) Estimated solely for the purpose of calculating the registration fee pursuant to Rule 457(o) under the Securities
Act of 1933. Pursuant to General Instruction II(D) of Form S-3, the table does not specify by each class
information as to the proposed maximum aggregate offering price. Any securities registered hereunder may be
sold separately or as units with other securities registered hereunder. In no event will the aggregate offering
price of all securities sold by Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. pursuant to this registration statement exceed
$500,000,000.

(4) Also includes such indeterminate amount of debt securities and number of preferred shares and common shares
as may be issued upon conversion of or in exchange for any other debt securities or preferred shares that provide
for conversion or exchange into other securities.

(5) If any debt securities are issued at an original issue discount, then the offering may be in such greater principal
amount as shall result in a maximum aggregate offering price not to exceed $500,000,000.

(6) The debt securities may be guaranteed pursuant to guarantees by the subsidiaries of Eagle Bulk Shipping
Inc. No separate compensation will be received for the guarantees. Pursuant to Rule 457(n), no separate fees
for the guarantees are payable.

(7) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of warrants as may from time to time be sold at
indeterminate prices.

(8) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of purchase contracts as may from time to time be
sold at indeterminate prices.

(9) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of units as may from time to time be sold at

indeterminate prices. Units may consist of any combination of the securities registered hereunder.

(10) Calculated pursuant to Rule 457(0) of the rules and regulations under the Securities Act.
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The Registrants hereby amend this Registration Statement on such date or dates as may be necessary to delay its
effective date until the Registrants shall file a further amendment which specifically states that this Registration
Statement shall thereafter become effective in accordance with Section 8(a) of the Securities Act of 1933 or until the
Registration Statement shall become effective on such date as the Securities and Exchange Commission, acting
pursuant to said Section 8(a), may determine.
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Explanatory Note

This Post-Effective Amendment No.1 to the Registration Statement on Form S-3 (File No. 333-148417) is being filed
to include information that is required to be included in the registration statement by such form for registrants who are
no longer well-known seasoned issuers, as defined in Rule 405 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, as of the
most recent determination date.




Exact Name of Additional
Registrants*

Agali Shipping S.A.
Anemi Maritime Services
S.A.

Avlona Shipping S.A.
Besra Shipping LLC
Cardinal Shipping LL.C
Cernicalo Shipping LLC
Condor Shipping LLC
Crested Eagle Shipping
LLC

Crowned Eagle Shipping
LLC

Delfini Shipping S.A.
Drosato Shipping S.A.
Eagle Shipping
International (USA) LLC
Falcon Shipping LLC
Fountana Shipping S.A.
Fulmar Shipping LLC
Golden Eagle Shipping
LLC

Goldeneye Shipping LL.C
Goshawk Shipping LLC
Griffon Shipping LLC
Harrier Shipping LLC
Hawk Shipping LLC
Heron Shipping LLC
Imperial Eagle Shipping
LLC

Jaeger Shipping LLC
Kampia Shipping S.A.
Kestrel Shipping LLC
Kite Shipping LLC
Kittiwake Shipping LLC
Kofina Shipping S.A.
Marmaro Shipping S.A.
Merlin Shipping LLC
Mesta Shipping S.A.
Mylos Shipping S.A.
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TABLE OF ADDITIONAL REGISTRANTS

State or Other
Jurisdiction

of Incorporation or

Organization

Marshall Islands
Liberia

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands

Primary Standard
Industrial
Classification
Code No.

4412
4412

4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412

4412

4412
4412
4412

4412
4412
4412
4412

4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412

4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412
4412

IRS Employee
Identification
Number

n.a.
n.a.

n.a.

98-0563076
98-0453520
98-0563080
98-0450454
98-0526925

98-0526922

n.a.
n.a.
98-0450528

98-0450453
n.a.

98-0563084
98-0513249

98-0581717
98-0563088
98-0453521
98-0450451
98-0450449
66-0665177
98-0513252

98-0499622
n.a.
98-0499623
98-0450447
98-0499630
n.a.
n.a.
66-0665179
n.a.
n.a.



