Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. Form POSASR March 02, 2009

As filed with the Securities Exchange Commission on March 2, 2009 Registration Statement No. 333-148417

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Post-Effective Amendment No.1 to FORM S-3 REGISTRATION STATEMENT UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

EAGLE BULK SHIPPING INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Republic of the Marshall Islands (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) 98-0453513 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. 477 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 785-2500

> (Address and telephone number of Registrant's principal executive offices)

Alan S. Ginsberg
Chief Financial Officer
Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc.
477 Madison Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 785-2500
(Name, address and telephone
number of agent for service)

Copies to:

Gary J. Wolfe, Esq. Seward & Kissel LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004 (212) 574-1200

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale to the public: As soon as practicable after the effective date of this Registration Statement.

If the only securities being registered on this Form are being offered pursuant to dividend or interest reinvestment plans, please check the following box. o

If any of the securities being registered on this Form are being offered on a delayed or continuous basis pursuant to Rule 415 under the Securities Act of 1933, other than securities offered only in connection with dividend or interest reinvestment plans, check the following box. x

If this Form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act, please check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering. o

If this Form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(c) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering. o

If this Form is a registration statement pursuant to General Instruction I.D. or a post-effective amendment thereto that shall become effective upon filing with the Commission pursuant to Rule 462(e) under the Securities Act, check the following box. x

If this Form is a post-effective amendment to a registration statement filed pursuant to General Instruction I.D. filed to register additional securities or additional classes of securities pursuant to Rule 413(b) under the Securities Act, check the following box. o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

o

Large accelerated filer Accelerated filer Non-accelerated filer Smaller reporting company o (Do not check if a smaller reporting company)

#### CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

Maximum Proposed Maximum Aggregate	Amount of
Floposed Maximum Aggregate	
Title of Each Class of Amount to be Aggregate Price Per Offering F	Registration
Securities to be Registered Registered (1)(5) Unit (3) Price (3)	Fee
Common Shares, including Preferred	
Stock	
Purchase Rights, par value \$0.01 per	
share (2)(4)	
Preferred Shares, par value \$0.01 per	
share (4)	
Debt Securities (4)(5)	
Guarantees (6)	
Warrants (7)	
Purchase Contracts (8)	
Units (9)	
Total \$500,000,000 \$2	7,900(10)

- (1) Such amount in U.S. dollars or the equivalent thereof in foreign currencies as shall result in an aggregate initial public offering price for all securities not to exceed \$500,000,000.
- (2) Preferred stock purchase rights that initially trade together with the common shares. The value attributable to the preferred stock purchase rights, if any, will be reflected in the market price of the common shares.
- (3) Estimated solely for the purpose of calculating the registration fee pursuant to Rule 457(o) under the Securities Act of 1933. Pursuant to General Instruction II(D) of Form S-3, the table does not specify by each class information as to the proposed maximum aggregate offering price. Any securities registered hereunder may be sold separately or as units with other securities registered hereunder. In no event will the aggregate offering price of all securities sold by Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. pursuant to this registration statement exceed \$500,000,000.
- (4) Also includes such indeterminate amount of debt securities and number of preferred shares and common shares as may be issued upon conversion of or in exchange for any other debt securities or preferred shares that provide for conversion or exchange into other securities.
- (5) If any debt securities are issued at an original issue discount, then the offering may be in such greater principal amount as shall result in a maximum aggregate offering price not to exceed \$500,000,000.
- (6) The debt securities may be guaranteed pursuant to guarantees by the subsidiaries of Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. No separate compensation will be received for the guarantees. Pursuant to Rule 457(n), no separate fees for the guarantees are payable.
- (7) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of warrants as may from time to time be sold at indeterminate prices.
- (8) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of purchase contracts as may from time to time be sold at indeterminate prices.
- (9) There is being registered hereunder an indeterminate number of units as may from time to time be sold at indeterminate prices. Units may consist of any combination of the securities registered hereunder.
- (10) Calculated pursuant to Rule 457(o) of the rules and regulations under the Securities Act.

The Registrants hereby amend this Registration Statement on such date or dates as may be necessary to delay its effective date until the Registrants shall file a further amendment which specifically states that this Registration Statement shall thereafter become effective in accordance with Section 8(a) of the Securities Act of 1933 or until the Registration Statement shall become effective on such date as the Securities and Exchange Commission, acting pursuant to said Section 8(a), may determine.

### **Explanatory Note**

This Post-Effective Amendment No.1 to the Registration Statement on Form S-3 (File No. 333-148417) is being filed to include information that is required to be included in the registration statement by such form for registrants who are no longer well-known seasoned issuers, as defined in Rule 405 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, as of the most recent determination date.

# TABLE OF ADDITIONAL REGISTRANTS

Exact Name of Additional Registrants*	State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization	Primary Standard Industrial Classification Code No.	IRS Employee Identification Number
Agali Shipping S.A. Anemi Maritime Services S.A.	Marshall Islands Liberia	4412 4412	n.a. n.a.
Avlona Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Besra Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0563076
Cardinal Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0453520
Cernicalo Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0563080
Condor Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450454
Crested Eagle Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0526925
Crowned Eagle Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0526922
Delfini Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Drosato Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Eagle Shipping	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450528
International (USA) LLC			
Falcon Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450453
Fountana Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Fulmar Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0563084
Golden Eagle Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0513249
Goldeneye Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0581717
Goshawk Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0563088
Griffon Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0453521
Harrier Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450451
Hawk Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450449
Heron Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	66-0665177
Imperial Eagle Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0513252
Jaeger Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0499622
Kampia Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Kestrel Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0499623
Kite Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0450447
Kittiwake Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	98-0499630
Kofina Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Marmaro Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Merlin Shipping LLC	Marshall Islands	4412	66-0665179
Mesta Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.
Mylos Shipping S.A.	Marshall Islands	4412	n.a.